

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3385/2007

(From the impugned final judgement dated 16/11/2006 in CWP No. 10271/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJIV ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

or Petitioner(s)

Major Ramesh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner wishes to file a Special Leave Petition against

the rejection of the Review Petition also. Let this matter come up after three weeks and if, in the meantime, the Special Leave Petition as against the order in Review Petition is filed, the same may also be listed along with this matter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master